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2023

2019 2020 2021 2022.9
3,943.91 4,574.64 5,358.55 5,902.57

941.37 1,022.74 1,108.01 1,224.53

608.64 648.97 661.67 752.88  

228.10 291.53 342.50 175.15

81.10 107.71 120.55 58.94

% 8.88 10.97 11.32 --

% 41.18 43.71 46.60 55.79

% 213.08 197.62 197.71 197.81

% 19.73 18.24 16.03 13.81

% 361.45 206.96 238.90 231.00

% 183.29 179.15 163.37 158.00

EBITDA X 2.47 3.02 2.90 2.24

/EBITDA X 10.91 10.71 10.87 --

[1] 2019-2021
2022 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021

/ [2]
“--”

2021

% %

5,358.55 661.67 120.55 11.32 197.71

5,972.21 727.35 116.58 10.67 265.66

6,497.95 482.29 108.10 13.81 151.62

4,527.91 669.32 102.35 13.82 282.07
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1991

2010 2

2015 4 H

17.02 320.79 2022 6 76.21

2022 9 243,023

000623.SZ

600739.SH

000685.SZ 19.00%

17.94% 10.34%

1 2022 9

(%)

22.31

16.43

16.40

9.01

2.99

1.02

0.86

0.70

0.63

0.31

70.66

2022 9 31 25 308

2022 6 7 1

2 2022 6
(%)

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00

54.53
22.65

50 365
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50

2022

GDP 3.4%

“ ”

2022 https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/9458?type=1

2022

2022

2022
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2022 6 https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/8689?type=1

3
2019 2020 2021

5 7 8

5 6 7
6 7 9
5 7 7

5 5 6

5 5 3

9 33 39

4 7 13

8 8 6

8 13 11

4 %
2019 2020 2021 2022.1-6

14.49 6.35 6.63 2.27 4.36 1.27 2.74 2.16

96.20 42.17 121.79 41.77 136.45 39.84 58.00 45.66

45.28 19.85 50.96 17.48 68.67 20.05 16.14 12.70

64.54 28.30 104.35 35.79 126.63 36.97 44.07 34.69

7.59 3.33 7.81 2.69 6.40 1.87 6.09 4.79

228.10 100.00 291.53 100.00 342.50 100.00 127.04 100.00

(19.00) (17.56) (20.58) (7.78)

209.09 273.97 321.92 119.26

2021

136.45 12.04% 39.84% 2020

1.93 2022 58.00 2021

42.51%
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2021

2021

17.32%
1 2021 3,740 16% 2021

3,271 2021 21.31

22.92% 2022

2022 6 3.24%
2 3,911 4%

1,117 2022

9.98 12.93%

5 %
2019 2020 2021 2022.1-6

10.55 4.14 16.43 3.97 20.03 3.88 8.76 3.83

0.53 2.87 0.91 3.33 1.28 3.49 1.22 5.99

20.78 4.22 26.40 4.30 37.81 4.99 20.33 4.78

2021

2021 940.09

11.50% 5.13% 2021

286.66% 2021

3,184.25 2022 6

833.44 2021 11.34% 5.20% 282.79%

2,815.24

2021

2021

128.81 2021

1 2022
2 2022
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330.54% 2020 7.24

2022 6

114.86 2021 10.83% 326.13%

6
2019 2020 2021 2022.6

500.04 843.10 940.09 833.44

% 281.58 281.67 286.66 282.79

121.95 124.89 128.81 114.86

% 311.80 337.78 330.54 326.13

2022

2022 6 4.90 36.77%

2021

2022

2020 7

6 12

2021 4.36 34.28%

1.27% 2020 1.00 2022

2.74 2021 62.94%

2021

4 14.25

2022

7 75.34 3

14 4 61.34

2021

2021 40 309.95

2022

87 662.91

7
2019 2020 2021 2022.1-6
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34 8 4 7

266.14 43.94 14.25 75.34

166 104 40 87

1,359.29 734.90 309.95 662.91

2022

2022 6

32

2022 IPO

9

2021 2022

TMT

2021

126.63 21.35% 36.97%

2020 1.18 2022 44.07

2021 34.80%

2021

2021 2021

2020 157.60% 14.29% 30.60% 2020 62.26%

2021 3 2021
4 2022

2022 6

3 2022
4 2022
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2021

23.55% 33.74% 32.67% 2021 26.43%

RQFII

8
2019 2020 2021 2022.6

2,972.14 3,039.82 4,932.44 3,628.76

1,230.97 1,368.63 3,525.61 2,695.50

1,416.85 1,514.35 1,297.97 859.98

324.32 156.84 108.85 73.29

QDII RQFII

2022 6

13,100.00 2021 15.97% 7,142.38

35 2022 6

16,238.24 2021 4.84% 11,431.24

16

2022 2022 6

150

TMT

2022 A

2021

68.67 34.74% 20.05% 2020 2.57

2022 16.14

5 WIND 2022
6 WIND 2022
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2021 23.50% 2022 6 2,761.10

820.90 1,762.73

29.75% 63.88%

2021

95.42 4.61% 2022

18.84 2021 19.74% 64.67%

2022 A

2022 6 285.24

648.50 10.33% 23.49%

FICC

2022

2022 6 1,551.63

56.20%

9 %
2019 2020 2021 2022.6

1,294.94 66.94 1,439.77 71.91 1,457.63 61.64 1,551.63 56.20
136.14 7.04 172.87 8.63 293.26 12.40 285.24 10.33
288.81 14.93 206.95 10.34 503.65 21.30 648.50 23.49

56.40 2.92 24.60 1.23 8.00 0.34 7.49 0.27
38.55 1.99 34.01 1.70 21.82 0.92 14.57 0.53

0.72 0.04 2.03 0.10 5.64 0.24 19.56 0.71
118.84 6.14 121.92 6.09 74.90 3.17 234.10 8.48

1,934.41 100.00 2,002.16 100.00 2,364.90 100.00 2,761.10 100.00

2022 6

30,951 11,186.32 1,088.07

2022 4,583 921.81 2022 6
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2023

62

27 800 160

2022

2022 6

5,348.48 2021 1.69%

2,654.36 2,694.12

2022

2022 18 9.60

2021 8 30 2022 2

2021

2022

2021

2021

2020 7 2021

2021

342.50 17.48%
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2023

2021 187.85 33.09%

6.44 54.85%

2021 79.70

21.28% 2021

4.33 33.31% 2021

10.28

18.74%

89.17 67.23%

2021 136.59

16.76% 2021 87.28

17.24% 2021 49.31 15.92%

14.40%

2021

4.62% 68.17

38.82% 4.07

2021 72.25 7.53%

5.71 21.09% 20.75

20.58

10 %
2019 2020 2021 2022.1-9

9,760.77 42.79 14,114.45 48.41 18,784.57 54.85 12,405.21 70.83 

4,197.63 18.40 6,571.66 22.54 7,970.41 23.27 4,953.96 28.28 

1,437.90 6.30 648.70 2.23 432.64 1.26 441.57 2.52 

3,910.62 17.14 6,598.05 22.63 9,945.69 29.04 6,677.83 38.13 

7,133.63 31.27 7,813.05 26.80 7,224.62 21.09 337.97 1.93 

3,168.09 13.89 4,253.78 14.59 4,930.92 14.40 3,093.40 17.66 

5.35 0.02 34.60 0.12 4.27 0.01 (43.45) (0.25)

2,742.04 12.02 2,937.61 10.08 3,305.61 9.65 1,721.93 9.83 

22,809.88 100.00 29,153.49 100.00 34,249.99 100.00 17,515.06 100.00 

(1,900.43) (1,756.01) (2,057.59) (934.47)

20,909.45 27,397.48 32,192.40 16,580.59 

2021

25.24% 159.61 2.89
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2023

46.60% 2021

9.81 14.90%

2021 120.55

11.92%

2021 120.01 16.24% 2021

11.32% 0.35 3.16% 0.06

2021

15.21%

2022 A 2022 1-9

175.15 2021 51.14% 34.82%

70.83% 1.93% 17.66%

2022 124.05 2021

66.04%

3.38

2021 4.68% 30.93

2021 62.73% 2022

97.72 2021 61.23% 2.04

2022 58.94 2021 48.89%

62.55 2021 52.12%

11 %
2019 2020 2021 2022.1-9

209.09 273.97 321.92 165.81 

(93.93) (127.44) (159.61) (97.72)

107.00 136.28 150.25 68.67 

81.10 107.71 120.55 58.94 

89.75 103.25 120.01 62.55 

41.18 43.71 46.60 55.79 

2.51 3.22 3.16 --

8.88 10.97 11.32 --

25.81 31.21 15.21 --
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2020

2020

2022 9 752.88 2021 13.79%

1,039.96 2021 13.19% / 72.40%

2021 0.38 0.10 197.81%

2.22 13.81% 2022 9

/ 23.82% 2021 0.06 /

0.26 32.90%

2022 6

28.79 6.40% 4.70

7.10 5.03 6.11

22.60

12 %
2019 2020 2021 2022.9

-- 608.64 648.97 661.67 752.88

-- 808.31 855.04 918.75 1,039.96

100 213.08 197.62 197.71 197.81

8 19.73 18.24 16.03 13.81

100 361.45 206.96 238.90 231.00

100 183.29 179.15 163.37 158.00

/ 20 75.30 75.90 72.02 72.40

/ 8 30.46 27.79 23.88 23.82

/ 10 40.46 36.61 33.16 32.90

/ 100 27.51 35.33 49.57 48.93

/ 500 250.54 243.89 290.54 327.35

[2020]10 2019

7

2021 2,606.63

7
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13.22% 1,842.19 13.63%

764.44 12.24% 29.33% 2022

9 2,910.60 11.66%

2021 2020 1.77 72.92%

2022

9 73.51% 2021 0.59

EBITDA 2021

EBITDA 239.86 11.58% EBITDA

2021 EBITDA 2020 0.12 2.90 /EBITDA 2020

0.16 10.87 2021

-273.23 198.32 471.55

2022 9 EBITDA 134.69 2021 56.15% EBITDA

2.24 /EBITDA 21.61

13
2019 2020 2021 2022.9

(%) 70.09 71.15 72.92 73.51 

402.09 198.32 (273.23) 196.67 

EBITDA 183.71 214.97 239.86 134.69

EBITDA (X) 2.47 3.02 2.90 2.24

/EBITDA(X) 10.91 10.71 10.87 --

EBITDA

2022 6 1,254.59 2022

6 21.59%

2022 6

2022 6

111

74 93.67 37

19.23

2021 263.63
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2023

0.98% 6.44% 0.92

2021 238.90% 31.94

163.37% 15.78

2022 9 260.15 1.32%

5.63% 2022 9 231.00%

7.90 158.00% 5.37

2022 6 5,300

932

ESG

ESG ESG

2011

1.60

11

4 3 4

5

2022

8

8
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2023

2022 9

A H 19.00% 17.94%

10.34%

1957 1981 1996 10

28 2022 6 27

+

2022 6 294.84 251.94 2022

12.50 4.90

1991 3 1993 6

1996 8 2022 6

17

2022 6 480.51

322.12 2022 78.23 12.74

1998 2022 6

11

2022 6 227.11 154.82 2022

10.49 5.28

23

A+H

AAA
2023
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2023

2022 9

22.31%

16.43%

16.40%

9.01%

2.99%

1.02%

0.86%

0.70%

0.63%

0.31%

70.66%

2022 9
A H 19.00% 17.94% 10.34%
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2023

2019 2020 2021 2022.9

100,255.67 123,281.61 147,007.20 147,192.96

24,801.78 26,106.85 26,363.30 26,014.90

20,688.61 16,793.85 19,992.23 17,040.59

81,105.23 67,742.66 124,472.61 178,572.51

2,280.13 462.31 104.69 237.58

98,597.04 120,182.38 110,475.10 118,415.76

11,386.05 11,625.08 872.79 652.97

6,726.97 7,196.88 8,248.42 8,048.08

54,787.46 86,152.82 97,230.77 82,684.73

394,391.06 457,463.69 535,855.32 590,256.78

79,680.64 102,941.10 126,731.10 127,908.06

148,160.40 162,121.06 184,218.68 --

52,351.75 68,105.75 76,443.92 --

200,512.15 230,226.81 260,662.60 291,060.42

300,254.47 355,190.10 425,053.98 467,803.51

94,136.60 102,273.59 110,801.34 122,453.27

60,863.54 64,897.18 66,166.93 75,288.00

9,760.77 14,114.45 18,784.57 12,405.21

4,197.63 6,571.66 7,970.41 4,953.96

1,437.90 648.70 432.64 441.57

3,910.62 6,598.05 9,945.69 6,677.83

3,168.09 4,253.78 4,930.92 3,093.40

7,133.63 7,813.05 7,224.62 337.97

22,809.88 29,153.49 34,249.99 17,515.06

(9,392.97) (12,743.85) (15,960.57) (9,772.16)

10,699.90 13,628.19 15,024.88 6,867.25

8,110.26 10,770.89 12,054.91 5,893.93

8,974.76 10,324.77 12,001.31 6,254.57

EBITDA 18,370.89 21,497.04 23,985.80 13,469.48

2019 2020 2021 2022.9

(%) 2.51 3.22 3.16 --

(%) 8.88 10.97 11.32 --

(%) 41.18 43.71 46.60 55.79
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2023

(%) 213.08 197.62 197.71 197.81 

(%) 19.73 18.24 16.03 13.81 

(%) 361.45 206.96 238.90 231.00 

(%) 183.29 179.15 163.37 158.00 

/ (%) 75.30 75.90 72.02 72.40 

/ (%) 30.46 27.79 23.88 23.82 

/ (%) 40.46 36.61 33.16 32.90 

/ (%) 27.51 35.33 49.57 48.93 

/ (%) 250.54 243.89 290.54 327.35 

(%) 70.09 71.15 72.92 73.51

EBITDA (X) 2.47 3.02 2.90 2.24

/EBITDA(X) 10.91 10.71 10.87 --

1
2
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/

/

/ 30

/

-

/[( - + - )/2]

/[( + )/2]

/
- - +

+ + + +

/

EBITDA
+ + + +

+ + + + +

EBITDA
EBITDA/

+ + + + +

+

+ + + + +

( ) / -
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2 SOHO5

100010
+86 10 6642 8877
+86 10 6642 6100
www.ccxi.com.cn

Address: Building 5, Galaxy SOHO, No.2 Nanzhugan Lane, Chaoyangmennei Avenue, Dongcheng District, 
Beijing

Postal Code 100010
Tel: +86 10 6642 8877
Fax: +86 10 6642 6100
Web: www.ccxi.com.cn




